

Are you *ICD-10 Ready?*

ICD-10 is rapidly approaching. After date of service September 30, 2015, **only ICD-10 Diagnosis Codes will be accepted!** Any claims are required to accept only ICD-10 diagnosis codes as of October 1, 2015.

Quick Tips for ICD-10 Transition

Referrals and Authorizations

Submission Date	Diagnosis Code (s) Accepted
9/30/2015 and prior	ICD-9 ONLY
10/1/2015 and later	ICD-10 ONLY
CPT and HCPCS are not impacted by ICD-10 changes	

****please see attached updated ICD-10 Standard Referral form**

Claims and Encounter Data Submissions

Date of Service 10/1/2015 or later	Use of ICD-10 codes
Date of Service 9/30/2015 or prior	Use of ICD-9
Do not submit claims/encounters with both ICD-9 and ICD-10 codes on the same submission. Health Plans require separate submissions for ICD-9 and ICD-10 codes	
Claims/Encounters for date of services on or after 10/1/2015 submitted with ICD-9 will be rejected/returned for corrections.	

For more information, please visit CMS's Website at <https://www.cms.gov/Medicare/Coding/ICD10/Index.html>

If you have any questions, please contact Provider Services & Contracting at 714-947-8600.